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Public Herbice Conmission
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DATE: April 17, 1998
TO: Division of Records and Reporting

FROM: Division of Water and Wastewater (Biady) Y™
Division of Legal Services (Reyes)

Docket No. 951235-WS, Resolution of Board of County Commissioners of Manatee

County declaring Manatee County subject to the provisions of Chapter 367, B.S. --
GOSPEL CRUSADE, INC.’S REQUEST FOR EXEMPTION

RE;

Please add to the docket file the attached letter dated April 13, 1998, sent to Ms. Brady
from Mr. James E. Pace, General Manager of Gospel Crusade, Inc,, providing an update on the
wastewater connection to Manatee County Sewer System.
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Gospel Crusade, Inc. April 13, 1098 RECEIVED

1200 Glory Way Bivd.
Bradenton, FL 34202 APR 17 1998
Fiorids Public Service

Director of Division of Records and Reporting Ovelon of Water snd Wastewster
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Osk Bovdevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399 Re: Dockst 951235-ws

Dear Mrs. Bradly:

I will again attempt to update your administration on the status of our hookup to
the Manatee County Sewer System. First iet me say we have now completed
one year hooked up to the county water system. The process for the sewer is

proceeding aiong at a siow but steady pace. We are continuing to work with the
same engineer, Mr. Ron Larson and he has met with the county officials that we

are working with. We have secured all the nesessary permits which was a
major accomplishment. All the engineering work has been completed and bids
have been received for the work.

The nexi step for us is to continue to raise the funds to compilete this project.
We are procesding just as we did for the water hook up. We have requested the
contractor Westra, Inc. to schedule the work to begin within the next few months
and to compiete the work before the year end.

Wae feel confident that we will compiete the process in a timely manner meeting
the deadiines the county will sst. We are committed to hooking up to the county
sewer system by beginning the construction as soon possible.

Sincerely yours,

¢ Gace

James E. Pace

General Manager
Gospel Crusade, Inc.



.~ RL Ron Larson & Associates, Inc.

Consulting Engineers 6400 Manatee Ave. West, Suite G
Bradenton, Florida 34209
April 6, 1998
Mr. Bill Washburn
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection
3804 Coconut Palm Drive
Tampa, FL 33619

Re: Christian Retreat WWTP
DEP File No. 41-FLAD12626-001-DW3P/NR
RLA File No. 9711401

Dear Mr. Washburn:

I am writing on behalf of Gospel Crusade, Inc. in response to the comments contained in your
letter of March 18, 1998. Two copies each of revised Forms | and 2A are enclosed. Responses
to your comments are as follows:

A. The signatory on Form | has been changed to corporate president.

B. Form 2A

1. Substantial modifications have been eliminated from this application.

2. The intent is to continue land spreading with sludge treatment at the WWTP site, The
hauling contract offers treatment on an emergency basis only.
It is not the intent to transport sludge to another facility for treatment.
Comment noted.
Effluent application rate has been added.
Schedule pertains to taking the facility off-line and has been noted as such.
Process flow diagram and site plan are enclosed as requested.
Signatory has been changed to corporate president. Records are available at the
administrative office.

PNV AW

C. The plant flow diagram has been added to copies of the O & M Performance Report.
Information requested is provided on the diagram.

D. General
1. Sketches are enclosed as requested.
2. Gospel Crusade has a trailer-mounted emergency generator on site with capacity to
operate the lift station and WWTP in an emergency.

Fhone: 941-7958710 Fax: 941-7958215



I trust that the enclosed satisfactorily addresses the comments in your letter and that the
application can be deemed complete.

encl.

cc: Jim Pace w/attach
Gail Sylvia

RON LARSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.



WASTEWATER PERMIT

APPLICATION FORM 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
{IDENTIVICATION IOMRER: Fuclty D 4041902228
II CHARACTERISTICS:

DUTRUCTIONS: OComplte the quastions below 00 dosssmine wdothur you noed & submsh cny povash applivation fovmm 0 e
Depanassss of Rovinassats) Fostastive. ¥ you ssvvur “yos” to aay questions, you st svbask this frs sad the impplematel fom
Bmad ln the pamuthosls Sollondng e quastius. Adosk °X™ in the blualk in the s cohnms If the supplesmutel fivm b shoshad. I pov
wmwer “sn” 9 sssh question, you med ot subunk any of dees forus.  You any sasewr “w® If you astivily b coslnded ine poemit
requisoments. Soo Sestion B of the innsusions. Seo alie, Sestion C of the lnsustions iy defiaitons of the Weme uend hem.

SPECIFIC QUISTIONS

A. I» this facility o domestic wastownier facility which

ﬂhaww

B. Doss or will this Secllity (slther existing or proposed)
fncinde & copsentenind snissal Seeding opeution or suatic snimal
mm“ﬂhl%}m

C. Doss or will this facllity (othar than thoss dascribs in A. or B.)
discherge prootes wastowsier, oF S0N-Provess wastowalsr regulated by
ofBomi guidelinss or aew sowsve parformence standaeds, to surface

D. Dose or will this fecility (othar then thuss described 2 A. or B.)
discharge prosses wanewesss i pround weters?
B. Does oc will this fuility dimbarge ses-prosess wasiowsiss, sot

reguisiad by offiuent guidelinee or 2w source performence standards,
1o surface waters?

F. Doss or will this fecility dischargs non-process wasiowsier o x
grovad welers?

0. Doss or will this facility discharge stocmwaler 10 furecs waiers? x |

I H. Is this facility » noa-discharging/closed Joop woycie system? X I

III NAME OF FACTLITY: (40 charasciers aad speces)
Christian Retreat WNTP

PP Pemn @000} 1-13
[y vy




Faciliy ID 4041P02228

IV FACILITY CONTACT: (A. 30 charucieys and spaces)
A. Name and Title (Last, fisst, & tithe) B. Phops (ares cods & po.)
Derstine, Philip G.,President, Gospel Crusade, Iiic. 941-746-2882

V FACILITY MAJLING ADDRESE: (A. 30 charactars and speces; B. 25 chamoters and spaoes)

A Strest o P.O. Box: 1200 Glory Way Bivd.
B. City or Town: Bradenton nus:FL | iy Cade: 34202

VIFACTLITY LOCATION: (A. 30 cheracters ssd speces; B. 24 chassciers sd spaces; C. 3 spaces (if kmown);
D. 23 characiers and apaces; E. 2 apaces; F. ¥ apaces)

B toe: FL| 7. 2ip Coss: 3420%

VI SIC CODES: (4-digit, ia ondar of priority)

1. Code 44982 (Spacity)y WWTP 2. Cads #: (Opesify)
3. Cude I: (Specify) 4.Cade §: (Bpecify)

VIII OPERATOR INFORMATION: (A. 40 characiers and speces; B. | character; C. | chamcier (f other,
specify); D. 12 chamcters; E. 30 characties snd speces; P. 25 charsctery and speces; G. 2 charsoters; H. 9

characters)

IA.Nm: B. Is the namw 1o VI A. s owner? Yex
P R CA T e ’.‘;.':pi:::*.:'::;

(spocity) lsl: Phose No.;
1

\ it Contract Operator [941-722-8690
Emmpom1”110ﬂlsmmsmA I

l F. City or Town: Palmetto G. suss: FL 1. Zip Cots. 34221 l

IX INDIAN LAND: s the facility located cm Indies lands? Yes: __ No: X
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